Sponsor: Anthony Higgs Councilman, 3rd District

## **RESOLUTION NO. R20**

## **Resolution Opposing Wheel Tax**

**WHEREAS**, the legislature has authorized the imposition of a wheel tax by municipalities, and.

**WHEREAS**, the Common Council finds that such additional taxation would be unduly burdensome for the taxpayers of the City of Hammond.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMMOND that it opposes the wheel tax in the City of Hammond.

ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Hammond, on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

\_Michael Opinker, President /s/

ATTEST:

Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/

PRESENTED BY ME, the undersigned City Clerk of the City of Hammond, to the Mayor of said City for his approval on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

Robert J. Golec, City Clerk

The foregoing Resolution No. R20 consisting of 2 pages, including this page approved by the Mayor on the  $28^{th}$  day of June, 2016.

THOMAS M. McDERMOTT, JR., MAYOR City of Hammond, Indiana

ADOPTED by the Common Council on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016, and approved by the Mayor on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/